



## Summary of Bids Received

**Project:** Robert McClory Bike Path Bridge Repairs  
**Section:** 24-00173-19-BR

**CPMS Pin:** 24-42  
**Let Date:** October 14, 2025

**Description:** The project consists of furnishing and installing protective shields, removing the existing wood deck, removing and replacing approximately 10% of the structural steel (edge bearing channel) and constructing new pressure-treated wood decks. The project includes temporary path closures. Traffic Control and Protection will be required.

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Lorig Construction Company	250 E. Touhy Ave	Des Plaines, IL, 60018	\$85,483.00	-56.79%	-\$112,352.00
MYS Incorporated	12416 S Harlem Avenue Suite 101	Palos Heights, IL, 60463	\$106,309.04	-46.26%	-\$91,525.96
Alliance Contractors, Inc.	1166 Lake Avenue	Woodstock, IL, 60098	\$134,068.00	-32.23%	-\$63,767.00
Copenhaver Construction, Inc.	17622 Depot Street	Union, IL, 60180	\$250,680.00	26.71%	\$52,845.00
Engineer's Estimate:			\$197,835.00		



## Return Bid Tabulation

**Project:** Robert McClory Bike Path Bridge Repairs  
**Section:** 24-00173-19-BR

**CPMS Pin:** 24-42  
**Let Date:** October 14, 2025

**Description:** The project consists of furnishing and installing protective shields, removing the existing wood deck, removing and replacing approximately 10% of the structural steel (edge bearing channel) and constructing new pressure-treated wood decks. The project includes temporary path closures. Traffic Control and Protection will be required.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Lorig Construction Company		MYS Incorporated		Alliance Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price	Unit Price	Extn. Price
1	50157300	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	183.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$21,960.00	\$1.00	\$183.00	\$115.85	\$21,200.55	\$1.00	\$183.00	\$360.00	\$65,880.00
2	50500105	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$18,310.30	\$18,310.30	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,660.48	\$11,660.48	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
4	LC502006	TIMBER DECK REPLACEMENT	3,025.0	FBM	\$35.00	\$105,875.00	\$12.00	\$36,300.00	\$8.76	\$26,499.00	\$26.20	\$79,255.00	\$32.00	\$96,800.00
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,515.00	\$13,515.00	\$8,030.00	\$8,030.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6	Z0003618	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER FLOOR	1.0	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,123.71	\$15,123.71	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
Total						\$197,835.00		\$85,483.00		\$106,309.04		\$134,068.00		\$250,680.00



## Return Bid Details

**Project:** Robert McClory Bike Path Bridge Repairs  
**Section:** 24-00173-19-BR

**CPMS Pin:** 24-42  
**Let Date:** October 14, 2025

**Description:** The project consists of furnishing and installing protective shields, removing the existing wood deck, removing and replacing approximately 10% of the structural steel (edge bearing channel) and constructing new pressure-treated wood decks. The project includes temporary path closures. Traffic Control and Protection will be required.

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Unit Price		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
1	50157300	PROTECTIVE SHIELD	183.0	SQ YD	\$120.00	\$21,960.00	\$1.00	\$360.00	\$119.46
2	50500105	FURNISHING AND ERECTING STRUCTURAL STEEL	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$18,310.30	\$9,477.58
3	67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$19,915.12
4	LC502006	TIMBER DECK REPLACEMENT	3025.0	FBM	\$35.00	\$105,875.00	\$8.76	\$32.00	\$19.74
5	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,030.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,386.25
6	Z0003618	REMOVAL OF EXISTING TIMBER FLOOR	1.0	EACH	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$17,780.93
Total					\$197,835.00				